

## TOWN OF DURHAM

8 Newmarket Road Durham, NH 03824-2898 Tel: (603) 868-5571 Fax: (603) 868-1858

## **NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS** Durham Town Council Monday, January 8, 2024 at 7:00 PM:

The Durham Town Council will hold a Public Hearing on Resolution #2024-01 Authorizing the Acceptance and Expenditure of Private Donation Funds from an Anonymous Donor in an Amount up to \$45,119 to be used for the purchase of a new Utility Task Vehicle with Medical Skid Package and authorizing the Administrator to Sign and Submit all Necessary Paperwork on behalf of the Town of Durham.

The Durham Town Council will hold a Public Hearing on Ordinance #2023-08 regarding minor updates to the Town Code.

The Town Council will be meeting in the Council chambers. Members of the public may participate via Zoom teleconferencing or in-person. Participants desiring to attend via Zoom <u>must pre-register for the meeting</u> and may do so by going to the Town of Durham website, <u>www.ci.durham.nh.us</u>. On the homepage at the left is a box with "Latest News". Under that box, click on "Zoom Video Conference Meetings"; then click on the Town Council meeting link to pre-register.

The Town Code changes are available for viewing in the Administrator's Office located on the second floor of the Town Hall at 8 Newmarket Road during normal office hours 8:00 AM-5:00 PM, Monday through Friday.

Questions regarding the private donation funds should be addressed to Fire Chief, Dave Emanuel, at <u>david.emanuel@unh.edu</u>. Questions regarding the Code changes should be addressed to Administrative Assistant, Karen Edwards at <u>kedwards@ci.durham.nh.us</u>. Written comments may be mailed to the Administrator's Office at 8 Newmarket Road, Durham, NH 03824 or sent by electronic mail to <u>kedwards@ci.durham.nh.us</u>.